

PET SEARCH AND RESCUE AGREEMENT

This Pet Search and Rescue Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into between AGL Cinema LLC ("Service Provider") and the undersigned customer ("Client") for the purpose of conducting a drone-assisted search for lost pet(s). By signing this Agreement, the Client acknowledges and agrees to the following terms and conditions:

1. **Service Description**

The Service Provider will conduct a search for the Client's lost pet(s) using a drone equipped with thermal imaging, enhanced night video images, spot light capabilities and artificial intelligence assistance. The search will be one hour of flight time, starting from the last known location of the pet(s) or the area the Client designates as the most probable location.

An additional 30 minute drone search can be requested by the Client at an additional cost of \$75

2. **Payment Terms**

- The Client agrees to pay a non-refundable fee of \$_____ for the search service upon the Service Provider's arrival on-site and prior to the drone being launched.
- If any pet belonging to the client, or a person who the client is searching on the behalf of, is successfully located during the search, the Client agrees to pay an additional \$50 per found pet.

3. **No Guarantee of Success**

The Client acknowledges that the Service Provider cannot guarantee the lost pet(s) will be found. The search will be conducted using the best available technology and expertise, but success is not assured.

4. **Authorization and Compliance**

- By signing this Agreement and making payment, the Client confirms they are hiring the Service Provider's services for a valid pet search and rescue operation.
- This Agreement ensures the Service Provider operates in compliance with state privacy laws and under the legal protections of FAA Part 107 regulations.

5. **Limitation of Liability**

- The Service Provider shall not be held liable for any damages, losses, or emotional distress arising from the search operation, regardless of outcome.
- The Service Provider is not responsible for any injuries or incidents involving the lost pet(s) before, during, or after the search.





6. **Client Cooperation**

- The Client agrees to provide accurate and timely information regarding the lost pet(s) and their last known or suspected location.
- The Client must be willing to be an active participant in the search to include, driving / walking to the area where the Service Provider believes their pet(s) may be at. Communicating with the Service Provider by phone during the search, and looking at images (if available) during the search to confirm the identity of an animal in question.

7. **Agreement Acceptance**

By signing below, the Client acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to the terms outlined in this Agreement.

** Location the drone search will start.**	
Client Name:	
Client Signature:	
Date:	
Phone Number:	
AGL Cinema LLC Representative:	
Signature:	
Date:	